

CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE
DATE: SEPTEMBER, 2024

Gra-Tex Utilities
Bid Amount

Western Municipal
Construction of Texas
Bid Amount

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)
SECTION 1 - Site Prep							
1	Site preparation	1	LS	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 515,254.90	\$ 515,254.90
2	Maintain Residential Property Access	21	EA	\$ 715.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 2,398.10	\$ 50,360.10
3	Construction staking	1	LS	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 17,450.81	\$ 17,450.81
4	Condition Survey	1	LS	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 34,901.62	\$ 34,901.62
5	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,816.94	\$ 5,816.94
6	Barricading and traffic control	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,811.11	\$ 30,811.11
7	Joint SWPPP (Design and Implementation)	1	LS	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 9,307.10	\$ 9,307.10
8	Silt fence	5600	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,800.00
9	Inlet protection	11	EA	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 13,002.00	\$ 290.85	\$ 3,199.35
10	Construction entrance	3	EA	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$ 5,816.94	\$ 17,450.82
11	Concrete Truck Washout Area	3	EA	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 1,396.06	\$ 4,188.18
12	Remove and Replace Bollards w/ foundation	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,261.38	\$ 7,568.28
SUBTOTAL SECION 1 - SITE PREP				\$	205,901.00	\$	706,109.21

SECTION 2 - Water Improvements							
13	Remove Ex. PVC Water Main	60	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 133.60	\$ 8,016.00
14	Remove, Salvage and Deliver Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 334.01	\$ 334.01
15	12" PVC Water Main	60	LF	\$ 675.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 389.38	\$ 23,362.80
16	Fittings	0.5	TON	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 576.70	\$ 288.35
17	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 4,739.48	\$ 4,739.48
SUBTOTAL SECION 2 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS				\$	62,876.00	\$	36,740.64

Gra-Tex Utilities **Western Municipal
 Construction of Texas**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRIC (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)
SECTION 3 - Wastewater Improvements							
18	Remove Ex. WW Pipe	150	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9.47	\$ 1,420.50
19	Remove Ex. WW Manhole	7	EA	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 21,455.00	\$ 1,165.19	\$ 8,156.33
20	12" Wastewater PVC (SDR 26) Open Cut	3060	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 400,860.00	\$ 139.57	\$ 427,084.20
21	12" Wastewater PVC (SDR 26) Inside Steel Encasement	130	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 624.16	\$ 81,140.80
21A	18" x 3/8" Steel Encasement in bore	130	LF	\$ 360.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 92.27	\$ 11,995.10
21B	12" Wastewater (SDR-17 Pipe) B.O.T.O.C. Pipe Bursting Method	810	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 131,220.00	\$ 194.89	\$ 157,860.90
21C	Wastewater point repair	100	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 116.34	\$ 11,634.00
22	8" Wastewater PVC (SDR 26) By Open Cut	30	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 202.91	\$ 6,087.30
23	4" Wastewater Service, Reconnection, and Cleanout	21	EA	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 49,770.00	\$ 1,561.43	\$ 32,790.03
24	Standard 5' Wastewater MH	10	EA	\$ 13,081.00	\$ 130,810.00	\$ 7,393.94	\$ 73,939.40
25	5' Wastewater MH Extra Depth	85	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 680.17	\$ 57,814.45
26	Standard 4' Wastewater MH	4	EA	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 40,760.00	\$ 6,510.04	\$ 26,040.16
27	4' Wastewater MH Extra Depth	13	LF	\$ 509.00	\$ 6,617.00	\$ 467.87	\$ 6,082.31
28	Concrete Pavement Replacement	60	SY	\$ 298.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 116.34	\$ 6,980.40
29	Post-Project TV Inspection	4000	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 9,320.00
SUBTOTAL SECION 3 - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS				\$	969,722.00	\$	918,345.88

2

2

Gra-Tex Utilities
Western Municipal Construction of Texas

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)
SECTION 4 - Landscaping Improvements							
30	6" Concrete Curb (Mow Edge)	1120	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 48,216.00
31	Stamped Concrete	7000	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 17.33	\$ 121,310.00
32	Decorative Gravel	1850	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 18,722.00
33	Steel Edge	210	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10.47	\$ 2,198.70
34	Canopy Trees	28	EA	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 61,208.00	\$ 1,954.49	\$ 54,725.72
35	Ornamental Trees	11	EA	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 22,462.00	\$ 1,826.52	\$ 20,091.72
36	Shrubs & Groundcovers	3575	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 27,456.00
37	Bermuda Sod	28250	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 19,775.00
38	Irrigation @ Turfgrass & Trees	31800	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 254,400.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 226,416.00
39	2" Irrigation Meter	6	EA				
40	2" Water Service Tap, & 2" Meter Allowance	6	EA	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 8,976.00
41	Water Meter Box	6	EA	\$ 601.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 302.48	\$ 1,814.88
SUBTOTAL SECTION 4 - LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS				\$	620,707.00	\$	549,702.02
SECTION 5 - Lighting & Electric Improvements							
42	2" Electric Conduit	3800	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 58.16	\$ 221,008.00
43	#6 Ground Conductor (BARE CU)	3725	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,762.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 20,115.00
44	#6 Circuit Conductor (XHHW)	7450	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 34,419.00
45	Light Pole Foundations (24" Dia)	19	EA	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 58,406.00	\$ 5,598.21	\$ 106,365.99
SUBTOTAL SECTION 5 - LIGHTING & ELECTRIC IMPROVEMENTS				\$	298,693.50	\$	381,907.99
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SECTIONS 1 - 5)				\$2,157,899.50	¹	\$2,592,805.74	³

\$ 2,592,805.74

3.4-3

BID RECAP	Gra-Tex Utilities	Western Municipal Construction of Texas
SECTION 1 - SITE PREP	\$ 205,901.00	\$ 706,109.21
SECTION 2 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 62,876.00	\$ 36,740.64
SECTION 3 - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 969,722.00	\$ 918,345.88
SECTION 4- LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 620,707.00	\$ 549,702.02
SECTION 5- LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 298,693.50	\$ 381,907.99
TOTAL BID	\$2,157,899.50	\$2,592,805.74

2

3

ERRORS	
1	Total Bid amount listed on page 3.4-3 is \$2,129,399.50 (data is in error). The Total Bid listed on page 3.5 "Bid Recap" of \$2,157,899.50 is correct.
2	Extended Price listed in submittal for bid Item Number 29 is \$9,448.15 (data in error). At the listed unit price of \$2.33 / LF, the Extended Price should read \$9,320.00 this change carries to Subtotal Section 3 (page 3.4-2) of \$918,345.88
3	The Total Bid amount listed is \$2,618,133.59 (data in error), the total bid amount on pages 3.4-3 and 3.5 should read \$2,592,805.74.